

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3362/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2007 in CRLM No. 40599/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GULAICHI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI NIWAS PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate accepts notice. Mr. S.B. Sanyal, learned
senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents states that this case involves
a
pure question of law. Let the matter appear for final disposal after three weeks. Not
ice
may also be served upon the State in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER