

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3362/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2007 in CRLM No. 40599/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GULAICHI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI NIWAS PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.

Additional dasti service is allowed.

Petitioner may serve the same through the nearest Civil Court or the Trail Court.

List the matter on 18th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar